said services shall not exceed Seventy Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($70,000.00) during each twelve 

(12) month period of this Agreement.  In no event shall the total maximum compensation for said services 

/// 

under this Agreement paid to COURT by COUNTY for the period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2021 

exceed Two Hundred, Ten Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($210,000.00). 

If performance standards are met and this Agreement is extended for additional 

twelve (12) month terms pursuant to Section Three (3), TERM, herein, then in no event shall the 

maximum compensation amount for said services under this Agreement for each subsequent twelve 

(12) month period exceed Seventy Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($70,000.00). 

In no event shall the total maximum compensation of this Agreement for said 

services exceed Three Hundred, Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($350,000.00) during the total term 

of this Agreement.     

B. Drug Court Services - COUNTY agrees to pay COURT and COURT agrees to 

receive compensation for Drug Court services as identified in Exhibit E, attached hereto and by this 

reference incorporated herein, contingent upon confirmation of funding. 

The maximum amount payable by COUNTY to COURT under this Agreement for 

said services shall not exceed Eighty Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-Five and No/100 Dollars 

($80,445.00) during each twelve (12) month period of this Agreement.  In no event shall the total 

maximum compensation for said services under this Agreement paid to COURT by COUNTY for the 

period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2021 exceed Two Hundred, Forty One Thousand, Three Hundred, 

Thirty-Five and No/100 Dollars ($241,335.00). 

If performance standards are met and this Agreement is extended for additional 

twelve (12) month terms pursuant to Section Three (3), TERM, herein, then in no event shall the 

maximum compensation amount for said services under this Agreement for each subsequent twelve 

(12) month period exceed Eighty Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-Five and No/100 Dollars ($80,445.00).   

In no event shall total maximum compensation for this Agreement for said services 

exceed Four Hundred Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Five and No/100 Dollars ($402,225.00) 

during the total term of this Agreement. 

C. In no event shall the total compensation for all the services performed under this 

Agreement be in excess of Seven Hundred, Fifty-Two Thousand, Two Hundred, Twenty-Five and 

No/100 Dollars ($752,225.00) during the total term of this Agreement. 

D. It is understood that all expenses incidental to COURT’s performance of services 

under this Agreement shall be borne by COURT.  Payment by COUNTY shall be in arrears, for 

services provided during the previous month or quarter, within forty-five (45) days after receipt,